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Local Health Dept. 
 

 
Substance Abuse 

 
Mental Health 

Bear River  Holly Budge Brock Alder Dan Miggin 
  435-792-6513 655 E 1300 North 90 E  200 North 
  hbudge@brhd.org Logan, UT  84341 Logan, UT  84341 
    435-792-6420 435-752-0750 
    balder@brhd.org danm@brmh.com 
Central Lisa Taylor Nathan Strait   

  435-896-5451 x341  Central Utah Counseling Center   

  lisataylor@utah.gov  255 W Main   

   Mt. Pleasant, UT  84647   

    435-462-2416   

    nathans@cucc.us   

Davis Sam North Kristen Reisig   

  801-525-5079 Davis Behavioral Health   

  snorth@daviscountyutah.gov 
 

934 S Main Street   

    Layton, UT  84041   

    801-544-0585,  801-773-7060   

    kristenr@dbh.org   

Salt Lake Kim Johnson Carlie Jimenez Richard Hatch 

  801-468-2697 Salt Lake County  
Division of Behavioral Health 

Valley Mental Health - 
Salt Lake 

  kjohnson@slco.org 2001 S State Street, Suite S2300 5965 S 900 East #420 
    Salt Lake City, UT  84190 Salt Lake City, UT 84121 
    801-468-2009 801-263-7100 
    cjimenez@slco.org richardh@vmh.com 
Southeast Georgina Nowak Rick Donham   

  435-637-3671  4 Corners Community Behavioral Health   

  gnowak@utah.gov 105 W 100 North,  PO Box 867   

    Price, UT  84501   

    435-637-7200  x1307   

    rdonham@fourcorners.ws   

        

    Stephen Hiatt  

    San Juan Counseling   

    356 S Main   

    Blanding, UT  84511   

    435-634-5617   

    shiatt@sanjuancc.org    

Southwest Jordan Mathis Michael Cain   

  435-986-2593  Southwest Behavioral Health Center   

  jordanmathis@utah.gov 474 W 200 North   

    St. George, UT  84770   

    435-634-5617   

    800-574-6763   

    mcain@swcbh.com   
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Local Health Dept. 
 

 
Substance Abuse 

 
Mental Health 

Summit Geri Essen T. Roger Peay   

  435-333-1505  Valley Mental Health - Summit   

  gessen@utah.gov  1753 Sidewinder Drive   

    Park City, UT  84060   

    435-575-1216   

    ThomasP@vmh.com   

Tooele Kim Clausing    

  435-843-2316  Valley Mental Health - Tooele   

  kclausing@utah.gov 100 S 1000 West   

    Tooele, UT  84074   

    435-843-3542   

       

Tricounty Jeramie Tubbs Robert Hall  

  435-781-5471  Northeastern Counseling Center   

  jtubbs@utah.gov  1140 W 500 South,  PO Box 1908   

    Vernal, UT  84078   

    435-789-6300   

    roberth@nccutah.org   

Utah Kari Schmidt Bruce Chandler Doran Williams 

  801-851-7082 Utah County Division of Substance Abuse Wasatch Mental Health 

  KariS@uchlth@state.ut.us 151 S University Avenue, Ste 3200 750 N 200 West 

    Provo, UT  84606 Provo, UT  84601 
    801-851-7128 801-373-4760 
    papa-chandler@q.com dwilliams@wasatch.org 
Wasatch Jonelle Fitzgerald Jenny Pinter   

  435-654-3260  Heber Valley Counseling   

  jfitzger@utah.gov 55 S 500 East   

    Heber City, UT  84032   

    435-654-3003   

    jpinter@co.wasatch.ut.us   

Weber / 
Morgan 

Alyson Ward Jed Burton   

  801-399-7105 Weber Human Services   

  award@co.weber.ut.us 237 - 26th Street   

    Ogden, UT  84401   

    801-625-3700   

    jedb@weberhs.org   

Other 
Contacts: 

   

Dave Felt DSAMH Substance Abuse dfelt@utah.gov 801-538-4379 
Noreen Heid DSAMH Recovery Plus noreenheid@utah.gov 801-538-4468 
Rick Hendy DSAMH Mental Health rhendy@utah.gov 801-538-4390 
Janae Duncan UDOH janaeduncan@utah.gov 801-538-9273 
Marci Nelson UDOH marcinelson@utah.gov 801-538-7002 
Frank Rees Utah State Hospital frees@utah.gov 801-344-4203 
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